## Visitor Waiver and Release of Liability. This form must be signed prior to visiting.

We are very excited about your visit to the Reyna's Ark, Family Farm and Rescue, Located at 2811 Mimosa Dr. Kempner, Tx. 76539

-Individuals will be allowed to pet, groom, and feed the animals.

-We encourage old clothes and shoes be worn.

I understand, herby acknowledge to Reyna's Ark, Family Farm and Rescue that:

- I am actively aware of the risk(s) of participating in a class/activity on a farm and working around livestock, which includes goats, chickens, ponies, and any other animal on Reyna's Ark, Family Farm and Rescue's property.
- 2. I assume all foregoing risk of using Reyna's Ark, Family Farm and Rescue's property, and accept personal responsibility for damages from my use, including, but not limited to injury, disability, or death.
- 3. I release, waive, and discharge Reyna's Ark, Family Farm and Rescue from any and all liability to me, my heirs, and next of kin for any and all claims, demands, losses, or damages, related to my use of Reyna's Ark, Family Farm and Rescue's property. I agree to accept full responsibility for any guest whom I bring to Reyna's Ark, Family Farm and Rescue's property.

## I have read the above waiver and fully understand.

Please Print	
Parent/Guardian _	 -
Child name(s)	
Signature	 Date:

I hereby grant Reyna's Ark, Family Farm and Rescue consent to photography and/or video to be used for their social media and any educational, training or promotional electronic or printed material.

Signature\_\_\_\_\_